Ž
Ü
2
Ú

orm	PTO-1595	i (Rev. (	07/05	)
<b>DMB</b>	No. 0651	-0027 (	exp.	6/30/2008)

12-06-2006

	112   112   1     1     1     1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	United States F
	HEET
102244644	

103344	103344644				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
MARVIN R. COOKE CONRAD MARINI	Name: DOUG MOCKETT & COMPANY, INC.				
CONTAD MARINI	Internal Address:				
	٥				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	<del></del>				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1915 ABALONE AVENUE				
Execution Date(s) 11-18-2006 AND 11-19-2006	City: TOBBANCE				
✓ Assignment					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. Total Value				
Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 90501				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.ip. <u>4000.</u>				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ N				
4. Application or patent number(s):	nis document is being filed together with a new application				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
2006 DBYRNE 00000160 11605885					
8021					
Additional numbers	s attached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents				
	involved:_1				
Name:SANFORD ASTOR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: SUITE 1200	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 221 N. FIGUEROA STREET	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title				
City: LOS ANGELES	8. Payment Information				
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 90012	Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 213-250-1800	b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: 213-250-7900	Authorized User Name				
Email Address: ASTOR@LBBSLAW.@M					
	_				
9. Signature:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

**ASSIGNORS:** 

Marvin R. Cooke 13320 Hobnail Drive St. Louis, Missouri 63146

Nationality: United States of America

Conrad Marini 80 Hanlan Road, #4 Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 3P6 Canada

Nationality: Canada

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Doug Mockett & Company, Inc. 1915 Abalone Avenue Torrance, California 90501

State of Formation: California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## POWER AND DATA STATION

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application filed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

4851-3406-1825

PATENT REEL: 018632 FRAME: 0894 Practitioner's Docket No. 27626-31

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, he provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Mount Coope
Signature of Marvin R. Cooke
Date: 11-18-06
der Deue versegen Medikantika da inganisan paga seria sa
Signature of Conrad Marini
Date:

Practitioner's Docket No. 27626-31

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature of Marvin R. Cooke			
Date: _			
		÷	
Signatu	re of Conrad Marini		
Date:	11.19.06.		

4851-3406-1825

**RECORDED: 11/29/2006** 

.

PATENT REEL: 018632 FRAME: 0896